
24 STREET AND AVENUE GUIDE

GRANT AV—Contd.
Noble's al
Kilbert 1600 IBUl
Gerke al
Pardee al

Greenwich 1700 1701
Edith
Edgardo pi . . . .

Lombard 1800 1801
Whiting
Chestnut 1900 1001
Pfeiffer
Francisco 2000 2001
Bay 2100 2101
North Point ...2200 2201
Beach
The Embarcadero

GRANVILLE WAY — From
Portola dr southwest of

Kensington way northwest
to Claremont blvd

GRATTAN—From Belvedere nr
Alma west to Stauyan

GRAVSTONE TER — From
Twin Peaks blvd east of

Crown ter south to Corbett
av

GREAT HIGHWAY — From
termination of Point Lobos
av along the Ocean Beach
south to Sloat blvd

End of Point Lo-
bos av 600

Balboa 700
Cabrillo 800
Fulton
Park
Lincoln way . . .1200
Irving 1300
Judah 1400
Kirkham 1500
Lawton 1600
Moraga 1700 •

Noriega 1800
Ortega 1900
Pacheco 2000
Quintara 2100
Rivera 2200
Santiago 2.S00
Taraval 2400
Ulloa 2500
Vicente 2600
Wawona 2700
Sloat blvd

GREECE — From Knight's pi

southeast of Cayuga av

GREEN — From the bay bet
Vallejo and Union west to
Presidio Reservation

•Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero

and Davis ... 2 1

Front
Battery 100 101
Gaines
Sansome 200 201
Calhoun
Montgomery . . . 300 301
Castle
Kobler's pi ....
Windsor pi ....
Reno pi
Kearny 400 401
Sonoma
Varennes
Grant av 500 501
Bannam pi
Jasper pi
Columbus av . . .

Stockton 600 601
Powell 700 701
August al
Mason 800 801
Taylor 900 001
Jones 1000 1001
Leavenworth. ..1100 1101
New Orleans av.
Hamlin
Hyde 1200 1201
Eastman
LarMn 1300 1301
Polk 1400 1401
Van Ness av . . .1500 1501
Franklin 1600 1601
Gough 1700 1701
Octavia 1800 1801
Laguna 1900 1901
Buchanan 2000 2001
Webster 2100 2101
Fillmore 2200 2201
Steiner 2300 2301
Pierce 2400 2401
Scott 2500 2501
Divi.sadero 2600 2601
Broderick 2700 2701
Baker 2800 2801
Lyon Ce) (e)

-GREENWICH—From the bay
bet Filbert and Lombard
west to Presidio Reservation

101
201
301
401
501
601
701
801
901
(c)

2001
2101
2201

(e)

•Cross Sts N
The Embarcadero 2
Battery 100
Sansome 200
Pringle ct
Montgomery .... 300
Kearny 400
Child
Grant av 500
Kramer pi
Stockton 600
Brant al

PoweU 700
Grover pi
Columbus av . . .

Mason 800
Jansen
Taylor 900
Roach
Jones 1000 1001
Leavenworth.. .1100 1101
Greenwich ter . .

Southard pi ... .

S
1

101
201

301
401

501

601

701

801

901

Hyde 1200 1201
Larkin 1300 1301
Polk 1400 1401
Van Ness av . . .1600 1501
FrankUn 1600 1601
Imperial av ....
Gough 1700 1701
Octavia 1800 1801
Laguna 1900 1001
Buchanan 2000 2001
Webster 2100 2101
Fillmore 2200 2201
Steiner 2300 2301
Holden
Pierce 2400 2401
Scott 2500 2501
Divisadero . . ..2600 2601
Broderick 2700 2701
Baker 2800 2801
Lyon (e) (e)

GREENWICH TER — Off
Greenwich bet Hyde and
Leavenworth

GREENWOOD AV — From
junction of Hazelwood av
opp Judson av west to Ply-
mouth av

GRIFFITH — From India bet
Fitch and Hawes southwest
to Jamestown av

GROTE PL — i>om south side
Folsom bet Fremont and
First

GROVE—From north side Mar-
ket bet Hayes and Fulton
west to Stauyan

Cross Sts N S
Market and Mar-

shall sq 2
Larkin
Polk
Van Ness av . . . 200
FrankUn 300
Gough 400
Octavia 500
Laguna 600
Buchanan 700
Webster 800
Fillmore 900
Steiner (c)
Alamo sq
Scott 1200 1201
Divisadero 1300 1301
Broderick 1400 1401
Baker 1500 1501
Lyon lUOO 1601
Central av 1700 1701
Masonic av ....1800 1801
Ashbury 1900 1901
Clayton 2000
Cole 2100
Shrader 2200
Stauyan (el

GROVELAND — Off Danvers
southeast of Caselli av

GROVER PL—From east side
Columbus av nr Filbert north
to Greenwich

GUERRERO—From south side
Market bet Valencia and
Dolores south to San Jose av

Cross Sts W E
Market 2 1

Duboce 100 101
Clinton Park . . .

Brosnan
Fourteenth . ... 200
Fifteenth 300
Sixteenth 400
Gaiser ct
Camp
Seventeenth . . . 500
Borland
Eighteenth .... 600
Nineteenth .... 700
Cumberland . . ,

Twentieth 800
Liberty
Twenty-first . . . 900
Hill
Twenty-second. .1000 1001
Alvarado . . ,

Twenty-third .

Elizabeth . . .

Twenty-fourth
Twenty-fifth .

Twenty-sixth .

Army 1450 1451
Twenty-seventh .1500 1501
Duncan 1528 1651
Twenty-eighth ..1600 1601
San Jose av . . . . (e) (e)

GUNDLACH—North and south
of Visitacion av west of
Spreckels

GUTTENBERG—From Mission
opp Foote av to County Line

GUY PL—From west side First
bet Folsom and Harrison

HAHN—From Leland av west
of Sawyer

HAIGHT—From jimction Mar-
ket and Gough bet Waller
and Page west to Stanyan

Cross Sts N S
Market and Gough 2 1

Octavia 100 101
Laguna 200 '

Buchanan 300
Webster 400
Fillmore 800
Steiner 600
Pierce 700
Scott 800
Divisadero 900
Broderick 1000 1001
Buena Vista av. . (o)

Baker 1100 (o)

Lyon 1200 (ol

Buena Vista av. . 1299
Central av 1300 1301
Masonic av 1400 1401
Ashbury 1600 1501
Clayton 1600 1601
Belvedere 1651
Cole 1700 1701

201
301
401

601

601
701

801

901

. .1100 1101

'.'.1200 1201
.1300 1301
.1400 1401

201
301
401
501
601
701
801
901

Shrader 1800 1801
Stanyan (e) (e)

HALE—From 2300 San Bruno
av west to Bowdin

HALLAM — From south side
Folsom bet Seventh and
Eighth

HALLECK — From west side
Front bet California and
Sacramento west to Leides-
dorfl

HAMERTON AV — Bet Bum-
side and Chilton avs from
Chenery south to Mangels av

HAMILTON — From Silver av
west of Holyoke south to
Tnwden

HAMILTON SQ—Bet Steiner.
Scott. Geary and Post

HAMLIN — From north side
Green bet Leavenworth and
Hyde

HAMPSHIRE—From Division
bet Potrero av and York
south to Peralta av

Cross Sts W E
Division 2 1

Alameda 100 101
Fifteenth 200 201
Sixteenth (o) 301
Seventeenth . . . 400 401
Mariposa 500 501
Eighteenth .... 600 001
Nineteenth .... 700 701
Twentieth 800 801
Twenty-first.... 900 901
Twenty-second. .1000 1001
Twenty-third. ..1100 1101
Twenty-fourth. .1200 1201
Twenty-fifth . . .1300 1401
Army 1500 1501
Peralta av (e) (e)

HAMPTON PL — From north
side Folsom bet Hawthorne
and Third

HANCOCK—From west side
Church bet Eighteenth and
Nineteenth west of Noe

HANGAH — From Sacramento
bet Waverly pl and Stockton
nortli to Clay

HANOVER—From Pope south
of Brunswick southwest to
County Line

HARD IE PL—From east side
Kearny bet Sutter and Bush

HARK NESS—From west side
San Bruno av bet Wilde and
Ward west and northwest to
Oneota

HARLAN PL—From Grant av
east and west bet Sutter
and Bush

HARLEM AL — From north
side O'Farrell bet Leaven-
worth and Hyde

HARLOW— From south side
Sixteenth bet Church and
Sanchez south to Seven-
teenth

HAROLD AV—From Getz nr
Grafton av north to Ocean
av

HARPER—From Thirtieth nr
Noe south to Laidley

HARRIET— From south side
Howard bet Sixth and Sev-
enth southeast to point
south of Brannan

HARRINGTON — From west
side Mission bet Santa Rosa
av and Norton

HARRIS PL — From east side
Laguna bet Filbert and
Greenwich

HARRISON—From the bay bet
Folsom and Bryant south-
west and south to Ripley

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero
Steuart 2 1

Spear 100 101
Main 200 201
Beale 300 301
Fremont 400 401
First 500 501
Rincon
Essex •

Sterling pl
Charlestown pl .

Second 600 601
Vassar pl
Hawthorne ....
Third 700 701
Ritch •

Fourth 800 801
Fifth 900 901
Merlin
Oak Grove ....
Morris
Sixth 1000 1001
Harriet
Columbus sq . . .

Sherman
Seventh 1100 1101
Langton
Chesley
Berwick pl
Hayward
Eighth 1200 1201
Gordon
Ninth 1300 1301
Dore 1400 1401
Juniper
Eleventh 1500 1501
Norfolk
Twelfth 1600
Thirteenth . . . .1700
Fourteenth . . . .1800
Alameda ISOl
Fifteenth 1900 1901
Sixteenth 1901
Treat av 2000
Seventeenth . . .. 2001
Seventeenth . . ..2100

Mariposa 2101
Eighteenth . . ..2200 2201
Nineteenth . . . .2300 2301
Twentieth 2400 2401
Twenty-first . . .2500 2501
Twenty-second. .2600 2601
Twenly-third . ..2700 2701
Twenty-fourth . .2800 2801
Twenty-fifth . . . 2901
Twenty-sixth. ..3000 3001
Army 3100 3101
PreciU av 3200 3201
Norwich 3300 3301
Kipley (e) (e)

HARRY — From Laidley opp
Noe southwest to Beacon

HART—From 4.j0(l Sau Bnmo
av east to Third ur County
Liue

HARTFORD—From south side
Seventeenth bet Noe and
Castro south to Twentieth

HARVARD—From south side
Silver av bet Oxford and
Gambler south to Olmstead

HARWOOD AL—From south
side Filbert bet Keamy and
Grant av

HASTINGS PL — From east
side Hyde bet Union and
Filbert

HATT IE — From Corbett av
west of Ord south to 18th

HAVELOCK—From San Jose
av south of Paulding

HAVENS — From we-sl side
Leavenworth bet Union and
Filbert

HAWES—From India bet Grif-
fith and Ingalls southwest to
Jamestown

HAWTHORNE — From south
side Howard bet Second and
Tliird soutlieast to Harrison

HAYES^From junction Mar-
ket and Larkin bet Fell and
Grove west to Stanyan

Cross Sts N S
Market and Lar-

kin 1

Polk 100 101
Van Ness av ... . 200 201
Franklin 300 301
Gough 400 401
Octavia 500 501
Laguna 000 601
Buchanan 700 701
Webster 800 801
Fillmore 900 !)01
Steiner (o) 1001
Pierce (o) 1101
Scott 1200 1201
Divisadero . . . .1300 1301
Broderick 1400 1401
Baker 1500 1501
Lyon 1600 1601
Central ay 1700 1701
Masonic av ....1800 1801
Ashbury 1900 1901
Clayton 2000 2001
Cole 2100 2101
Shrader 2200 2201
Stanyan {el (e)

HAYWARD—From south side
Harrison bet Seventh and
Eighth

HAZELWOOD AV—Bet Val-
dez av and Hamburg from
Judson av to Monterey blvd

HEAD—From Ashton av south
to County Line bet Bright
and Victoria

HEARST AV — From Circular
av bet Sunnyside and Blood
avs west to Hamburg

HECKER — From Oakdale av
west of Selby southwest to
Swan

HELEN—From south side Cali-
fornia bet Leavenworth and
Hyde

HELENA (South S F)—East
of San Bruno av nr Silver
av north of Augusta

HEMLOCK—From west side
Larkin bet Post and Sutter
to point west of Laguna

Cross Sts N S
Larkin 2 1

Polk 100 101
Van Ness av . . . (c) (c)

Franklin (c) (c)

Gough (cl (c)

Octavia 500 501
Laguna 600 601

HEMWAY TER—Bet Masonic
av and Clayton from Fulton
nortti

HENDERSON AV — From
south side Geary bet John-
stone and Arguello blvd

HENRY—From west side San-
chez bet Fourteenth and
Fifteenth to point west of
Castro

HERGEN RD—From San An-
selmo av bet Maywood dr
and San Andreas

HERMANN—From Market bet
Waller and Duboce av west
to Steiner (from Otis to
Market now McCoppin)

Cross Sts N S
Laguna and Mar-

ket 2 1

Buchanan'.'.' '.'.'. 100 101
Webster 200 201

Fmmo''re' .'.'::;! 3p() 301
Steiner (e) ,^ (e)

HERNANDEZ— Prom Wood-
side av north of Idora av

west to Merced av

HERON—From west side Ber-
wick pl bet Folsom and Har-
rison southwest to Eighth

HEYMAN AV—From Coleridge
north of Eugenia av south-
east to Prospect av

HICKORY — From west side
Van Ness av bet Oak and
Fell west to Webster

Cross Sts N S
Van Ness av . . . 2 1
Franklin 100 101
Gough 200 201
Octavia 300 301
Laguna 400 401
Buchanan 500 501
Webster (e) (e)

HIDALGO TER — East side
Dolores bet Fourteenth and
Fifteenth

HIGH—From Twenty-fifth west
of Burnbam south to Twen-
ty-sixth

HIGHLAND AV—From S P
R K nr Charles east to .An-
dover

HILIRITAS—From Arbor west
of (Conrad north to Diamond

HILL—From west side Valencia
bet Twenty-first and Twenty-
second west to Castro

Cross Sts N S
Valencia 2 1

Guerrero (c) (c)
Dolores (c) (c)
Church 300 301
Sanchez 400 401
Noe 600 501
Castro (el (e)

HILL POINT AV—North side
Parnassus bet Willard and
Arguello blvd

HILLWAY BLVD—From north
side Parnassus av bet Argu-
ello blvd and Willard

HILTON — From south side
Cortland av nr Holladay av

HIMELMANN PL — From
north side Pacific av bet
Mason and Taylor north to
Broadway

HINCKLEY—From Kearny bet
Broadway and Vallejo west
to Grant av

HOBART AL—From east side
1'aylor bet Post and Sutter

HODGES AL—From north side
Vallejo bet Sansome and
Montgomery

HOFF — Iroin south side Six-
teenth bet Mission and Val-
encia south to Seventeenth

HOFFMAN AV — From south
side Twenty-second bet
Douglass and Burnham
south to Thirtieth

HOLLADAY AV — From Po-
trero av and Army southwest
to point south of Jarboe av

HOLLAND CT — From north
side Howard bet Fourth and
Fifth „HOLLIS—From north side El-
lis bet Buchanan and Web-
ster north to O'Farrell

HOLLISTER AV—From Coun-
ty Line south of Gilman av
northwest to Third

HOLLOWAY AV—From Har-
old av bet Ocean and Graf-
ton av west to Junipero Ser-
ra blvd

HOLLY PARK—East of Mis-
sion bet Cortland and Rich-
land avs

HOLLY PARK CIRCLE—Sur-
rounding Holly Park

HOLLYWOOD CT—East from
Pope bet Mission and Morse

HOLYOKE—Bet Hamilton and
Somerset from south side
Silver av south to Ankeny

HOMER — From Chesley bet
Harrison and Bryant

HOMESTEAD — From south
side Twenty-fourth bet Doug-
lass and Hoffman av south
to Clipper

HONDURAS (South S F)—
See Arthur av

HOOKER AL—From east side

Mason bet Bush and Pine
HOOPER — From Third bet

Channel and Irwin southwest
to Eighth (closed east of

Sixth

)

HOPETON TER—From south
side Washington bet Stock-
ton and Powell

HOPKINS AV—From Corbett
av nr Twenty-third north-
west to Burnett av

HORACE — From Twenty-fifth
bet Folsom and Sbotwell
south to Twenty-sixth

HOUSTON — From west side
Columbus av bet Chestnut
and Francisco to Jones

HOWARD—From the bay bet
Mission and Folsom south-
west to Twelfth

Cross Sts N S
The Embarcadero 2 1
Steuart 50 61
Green's Court . .

Spear 100 101
Main 200 201
Beale 300 301
Fremont 400 401
First 500 501
Maiden al . . . .

Second 600 601
New Montgomery
Hawthorne ....
Third 700 701
Fourth 800 801
Holland ct ....
Fifth 900 901
Mary


